
     Certification of Compliance 
 

Product Identification 

Product Description:  Pit Pass 

Part Number:  4780 & 5087 Purchase Order Number:  varies 

 

Applicable CPSC Product Safety Regulation 

1.  CPSIA Section 101, Total Lead in Substrate Materials 

2.  California Proposition 65, Total Lead tin Substrate Materials 

3.  California Proposition 65, Phthalates (DBP, BBP, DEHP, DINP, DIDP, DnHP) 

4.  16 CFR 1307 Prohibition of Children’s Toys & Child Care Articles Containing Specified Phthalates (DBP, 

BBP, DEHP, DINP. DHEXP/DnHP, DCHP, DIBP, DPENP)# 
 

U.S. Importer or Domestic Manufacturer Certifying Compliance 

Fey Industries 
200 4

th
 Ave N 

Edgerton, MN 56128 

 

Contact Information for Custodian of Test Records 

Compliance Manager 
Fey Industries 
200 4

th
 Ave N 

Edgerton, MN 56128 

Ph. (507) 442-4311 

 

Date and Place Where Product was Manufactured 

Date: Daily 

City and Country: Edgerton, MN 
 

Testing Information for Compliance with Regulations 

Regulation: Test Facility/Location: Date Tested: 

CPSIA Section 101, Total Lead in Substrate Materials ANSECO GROUP (HK) 

LIMITED, Hong Kong  

2.6.17 

8.7.17 

8.6.18 

10.18.18 

11.21.18 

California Proposition 65, Total Lead tin Substrate Materials ANSECO GROUP (HK) 

LIMITED, Hong Kong  

2.6.17 

8.7.17 

8.6.18 

10.18.18 

11.21.18 

California Proposition 65, Phthalates (DBP, BBP, DEHP, 

DINP, DIDP, DnHP) 
ANSECO GROUP (HK) 

LIMITED, Hong Kong  

8.6.18 

10.18.18 

11.21.18 

16 CFR 1307 Prohibition of Children’s Toys & Child Care 

Articles Containing Specified Phthalates (DBP, BBP, DEHP, 

DINP. DHEXP/DnHP, DCHP, DIBP, DPENP)# 

ANSECO GROUP (HK) 

LIMITED, Hong Kong  

2.6.17 

8.6.18 

10.18.18 

11.21.18 



Third Party Testing Laboratories on Which Certificate is Based 

ANSECO GROUP (HK) LIMITED 

3/F Liven House, No. 61 – 63 King 

Yip Street, Kwun Tong Kowloon,  

Hong Kong 

  

 


