

Certification of Compliance

Product Identification

Product Description: Pit Pass

Part Number: 4780 & 5087 Purchase Order Number: varies

Applicable CPSC Product Safety Regulation

- 1. CPSIA Section 101, Total Lead in Substrate Materials
- 2. California Proposition 65, Total Lead tin Substrate Materials
- 3. California Proposition 65, Phthalates (DBP, BBP, DEHP, DINP, DIDP, DnHP)
- 4. 16 CFR 1307 Prohibition of Children's Toys & Child Care Articles Containing Specified Phthalates (DBP, BBP, DEHP, DINP. DHEXP/DnHP, DCHP, DIBP, DPENP)#

U.S. Importer or Domestic Manufacturer Certifying Compliance

Fey Industries 200 4th Ave N

Edgerton, MN 56128

Contact Information for Custodian of Test Records

Compliance Manager
Fey Industries
200 4th Ave N
Edgerton, MN 56128

Ph. (507) 442-4311

Date and Place Where Product was Manufactured

Daily

City and Country: | Edgerton, MN

Testing Information for Compliance with Regulations			
Regulation:	Test Facility/Location:	Date Tested:	
CPSIA Section 101, Total Lead in Substrate Materials	ANSECO GROUP (HK) LIMITED, Hong Kong	2.6.17 8.7.17 8.6.18 10.18.18	
California Proposition 65, Total Lead tin Substrate Materials	ANSECO GROUP (HK) LIMITED, Hong Kong	11.21.18 2.6.17 8.7.17 8.6.18 10.18.18 11.21.18	
California Proposition 65, Phthalates (DBP, BBP, DEHP, DINP, DIDP, DnHP)	ANSECO GROUP (HK) LIMITED, Hong Kong	8.6.18 10.18.18 11.21.18	
16 CFR 1307 Prohibition of Children's Toys & Child Care Articles Containing Specified Phthalates (DBP, BBP, DEHP, DINP. DHEXP/DnHP, DCHP, DIBP, DPENP)#	ANSECO GROUP (HK) LIMITED, Hong Kong	2.6.17 8.6.18 10.18.18 11.21.18	

Third Party Testing Laboratories on Which Certificate is Based		
ANSECO GROUP (HK) LIMITED		
3/F Liven House, No. 61 – 63 King Yip Street, Kwun Tong Kowloon,		
Hong Kong		